GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE
DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AFFAIRS
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 527
TO BE ANSWERED ON 07™ FEBRUARY, 2022

ELECTRICITY ALLOWANCE FOR DEFENCE PERSONNEL
527. SHRI SHAKTISINH GOHIL:

Will the Minister of Defence be pleased to state:
(a) whether it is a fact that the defence personnel used to get electricity allowance till 2017, if otherwise, the cut off date thereof;

(b) whether this allowance was meant for waiving off the power consumption upto 100 units only, and the reasons for discontinuing the said allowance; and

(c) whether any requests have been received to restore electricity allowance for defence personnel, if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE (SHRI AJAY BHATT)
IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE
(a) Yes, Sir. The effective date for abolishment of electricity allowance was 1.7.2017.

(b) Yes, Sir. The electricity allowance was abolished as per the Ministry of Finance (Deptt. of Expenditure) Resolution dated 6.7.2017 in respect of the recommendation of 7™ CPC which were accepted by the Government of India.

(¢) No, Sir.
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